FISCAL YEAR 2004
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION
HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT WITH ESG

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name
Georgia
GA04-500 City of Atlanta CoC
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Inc. SHPR $328,898.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Inc. SHPR $278,342.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Inc. SHPR $73,768.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Inc. SHPR $80,000.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center, Inc. SHPR $715,311.00
Saint Joseph's Mercy Care Services, Inc. SHPR $36,823.00
Alternate Life Paths Program, Inc. SHPR $48,572.00
The Anchor Center, Inc. SHPR $378,311.00
The Atlanta Enterprise Center, Inc. SHPR $190,955.00
Board of Commissioners of Fulton County SHPR $373,951.00
Project Community Connections, Inc. SHPR $563,246.00
Samaritan House of Atlanta SHPR $78,820.00
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc. SHPR $169,441.00
Gensis Shelter, Inc. SHPR $136,500.00
Community Advanced Practice Nurses, INC SHPR $18,517.00
Community Advanced Practice Nurses, Inc SHPR $46,423.00
Community Advanced Practice Nurses, Inc. SHPR $39,039.00
Georgia Law Center on Homelessness and Poverty, Inc. SHPR $294,000.00

Board of Commissioners of Fulton County SHPR $702,814.00



Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta SHPR $70,010.00

Jewish Family and Career Services SHPR $157,729.00
The Young Adult Guidance Center, Inc SHPR $154,396.00
Meto Atlanta Task Force for the Homeless, Inc. SHPR $338,100.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPCR $346,200.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPCR $184,560.00
Total: $5,804,726.00
GA04-501 Georgia Balance of State CoC
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $1,494,600.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $130,320.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $692,280.00
The Salvation Army SHP $505,951.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $246,600.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $384,840.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $556,800.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC $1,140,240.00
HODAC, Inc. SHPR $42,891.00
Gwinnett Housing Resource Partnership, Inc. SHPR $146,895.00
South Georgia Coalition to End Homelessness SHP $745,500.00
Calvary Refuge, Inc. SHPR $203,326.00
Citizens Against Violence, Inc. SHPR $145,465.00
MUST Ministries SHP $105,840.00
Citizens Against Violence, Inc. SHPR $119,999.00
Colquitt County Serenity House Project, Inc. SHP $596,706.00
Hall Family Initiative Residence, Inc. SHPR $87,404.00

Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc. SHPR $148,067.00



MUST Ministries

Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc.
House of Grace Inc.

Georgia Housing and Finance Authority

Macon Bibb County E.O.C., Inc.

Loaves and Fishes Ministries of Macon, Inc.

First Monumental Faith CoC. Inc.
City of Hinesville
New Horizons Community Service Board

Georgia Housing and Finance Authority

GA04-503

Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County

Athens Area Homeless Shelter

ACTION, Inc.
GA04-504 Augusta CoC

Hope House, Inc.

Augusta Task Force for the Homeless, Inc.

CSRA Economic Opportunity Authority, Inc.

CSRA Economic Opportunity Authority, Inc.

GA04-505

Open Door Community House, Inc.

House of T.I.M.E., Inc.

Athens/Clarke County

SHP

SHPR
SHPR
SPC

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHP

SHPR
SPCR

Total:

CoC
SPC
SHPR
SHPR

Total:

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Total:

SHPR

SHPR

$211,680.00
$110,310.00
$129,529.00
$824,400.00
$94,500.00
$23,230.00
$117,303.00
$187,639.00
$45,122.00
$44,640.00

$9,282,077.00

$213,600.00
$243,482.00
$79,800.00

$536,882.00

$58,842.00
$67,517.00
$119,081.00
$131,712.00

$377,152.00

Columbus-Muscogee/Russell County CoC

$267,745.00

$212,736.00



Stewart Community Home, Inc. SHPR
House of T.I.M.E., Inc. SHPR
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPCR
Total:

GA04-506 Marietta/Cobb County CoC
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority SPC

Must Ministries SHP

The Center for Family Resources SHPR
The Center for Family Resources SHPR
The Center for Family Resources SHPR
The Center for Family Resources SHPR

Cobb Human Services Coalition/Cobb Community Collab SHPR

Young Women's Christian Association of Northwest Geor SHP

Marietta Housing Authority SPCR

Total:
GA04-507 Savannah/Chatham County CoC
Union Mission, Inc. SHP
Union Mission, Inc. SHPR

Economic Opportunity Authority for Savannah-Chatham SHPR

Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless SHPR
Greenbriar Children's Center, Inc. SHPR
Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless SHPR
City of Savannah SPCR
Housing Authority of Savannah SPCR

Housing Authority of Savannah SPCR

$285,620.00
$134,343.00
$38,448.00

$938,892.00

$403,080.00
$105,000.00
$85,323.00
$96,700.00
$191,202.00
$441,009.00
$60,000.00
$519,568.00

$241,320.00

$2,143,202.00

$685,125.00
$218,876.00
$220,500.00
$223,469.00
$398,424.00
$179,256.00
$246,732.00
$478,632.00

$435,252.00



GA04-508 Dekalb County CoC

Nicholas House, Inc.

Jerusalem House

Intiative For Affordable Housing, Inc.

Transitional Housing for Substance Abuse Treatment
Actions Ministries dba Atlanta Urban Ministries

Our Common Welfare, Inc.

GA04-509 Fulton County CoC

Housing Initiatives of North Fulton

Families First, Inc.

Emergency Shelter Grants
Georgia State Program

Atlanta

Augusta

Columbus-Muscogee

Savannah

Clayton County

Cobb County

De Kalb County

Fulton County

Gwinnett County

Total:

SHPR

SHPR

SHPR

SHPR

SHPR

SHPR

Total:

SHPR

SHPR

Total:

CoC Total:

$3,086,266.00

$36,141.00
$193,704.00
$320,938.00
$58,371.00
$70,000.00
$158,033.00

$837,187.00

$23,646.00
$184,013.00

$207,659.00

$23,214,043.00

$2,085,940.00
$412,718.00
$100,760.00
$80,057.00
$121,542.00
$79,803.00
$143,418.00
$252,114.00
$115,175.00

$176,555.00



Total: $3,568,082.00

Total Homeless Assistance to State $26,782,125.00



