FISCAL YEAR 2004 CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT WITH ESG

STAT	Έ		
COC	Nu	ml	ber

COC Number		Program	Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name	COC Name		
Georgia			
GA04-500	City of Atlanta CoC		
St. Jude's Recovery Cer	nter, Inc.	SHPR	\$328,898.00
St. Jude's Recovery Cer	nter, Inc.	SHPR	\$278,342.00
St. Jude's Recovery Cer	nter, Inc.	SHPR	\$73,768.00
St. Jude's Recovery Cer	nter, Inc.	SHPR	\$80,000.00
St. Jude's Recovery Cer	nter, Inc.	SHPR	\$715,311.00
Saint Joseph's Mercy Ca	are Services, Inc.	SHPR	\$36,823.00
Alternate Life Paths Pro	gram, Inc.	SHPR	\$48,572.00
The Anchor Center, Inc		SHPR	\$378,311.00
The Atlanta Enterprise	Center, Inc.	SHPR	\$190,955.00
Board of Commissioner	s of Fulton County	SHPR	\$373,951.00
Project Community Con	nections, Inc.	SHPR	\$563,246.00
Samaritan House of Atla	anta	SHPR	\$78,820.00
Travelers Aid of Metrop	olitan Atlanta, Inc.	SHPR	\$169,441.00
Gensis Shelter, Inc.		SHPR	\$136,500.00
Community Advanced P	Practice Nurses, INC	SHPR	\$18,517.00
Community Advanced P	Practice Nurses, Inc	SHPR	\$46,423.00
Community Advanced P	Practice Nurses, Inc.	SHPR	\$39,039.00
Georgia Law Center on	Homelessness and Poverty, Inc.	SHPR	\$294,000.00
Board of Commissioner	s of Fulton County	SHPR	\$702,814.00

Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta	SHPR	\$70,010.00
Jewish Family and Career Services	SHPR	\$157,729.00
The Young Adult Guidance Center, Inc	SHPR	\$154,396.00
Meto Atlanta Task Force for the Homeless, Inc.	SHPR	\$338,100.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPCR	\$346,200.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPCR	\$184,560.00
	Total:	\$5,804,726.00
GA04-501 Georgia Balance of St	ate CoC	
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$1,494,600.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$130,320.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$692,280.00
The Salvation Army	SHP	\$505,951.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$246,600.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$384,840.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$556,800.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$1,140,240.00
HODAC, Inc.	SHPR	\$42,891.00
Gwinnett Housing Resource Partnership, Inc.	SHPR	\$146,895.00
South Georgia Coalition to End Homelessness	SHP	\$745,500.00
Calvary Refuge, Inc.	SHPR	\$203,326.00
Citizens Against Violence, Inc.	SHPR	\$145,465.00
MUST Ministries	SHP	\$105,840.00
Citizens Against Violence, Inc.	SHPR	\$119,999.00
Colquitt County Serenity House Project, Inc.	SHP	\$596,706.00
Hall Family Initiative Residence, Inc.	SHPR	\$87,404.00
Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc.	SHPR	\$148,067.00

MUST Ministries		SHP	\$211,680.00
Goodwill Industries of Middle Georgia, Inc.		SHPR	\$110,310.00
House of Grace Inc.		SHPR	\$129,529.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority		SPC	\$824,400.00
Macon Bibb County E.O.C., Inc.		SHPR	\$94,500.00
Loaves and Fishes Minis	stries of Macon, Inc.	SHPR	\$23,230.00
First Monumental Faith CoC. Inc.		SHPR	\$117,303.00
City of Hinesville		SHP	\$187,639.00
New Horizons Community Service Board		SHPR	\$45,122.00
Georgia Housing and Fi	nance Authority	SPCR	\$44,640.00
		Total:	\$9,282,077.00
GA04-503	Athens/Clarke County	CoC	
Unified Government of Athens-Clarke County		SPC	\$213,600.00
Athens Area Homeless S	Shelter	SHPR	\$243,482.00
ACTION, Inc.		SHPR	\$79,800.00
		Total:	\$536,882.00
GA04-504	Augusta CoC		
Hope House, Inc.		SHPR	\$58,842.00
Augusta Task Force for the Homeless, Inc.		SHPR	\$67,517.00
CSRA Economic Opportunity Authority, Inc.		SHPR	\$119,081.00
CSRA Economic Opportunity Authority, Inc.		SHPR	\$131,712.00
		Total:	\$377,152.00
GA04-505	Columbus-Muscogee/F	Russell Cou	inty CoC
Open Door Community	House, Inc.	SHPR	\$267,745.00
House of T.I.M.E., Inc.		SHPR	\$212,736.00

Stewart Community Home, Inc.	SHPR	\$285,620.00
House of T.I.M.E., Inc.	SHPR	\$134,343.00
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPCR	\$38,448.00
	Total:	\$938,892.00
GA04-506 Marietta/Cobb County	CoC	
Georgia Housing and Finance Authority	SPC	\$403,080.00
Must Ministries	SHP	\$105,000.00
The Center for Family Resources	SHPR	\$85,323.00
The Center for Family Resources	SHPR	\$96,700.00
The Center for Family Resources	SHPR	\$191,202.00
The Center for Family Resources	SHPR	\$441,009.00
Cobb Human Services Coalition/Cobb Community Collab SHPR		\$60,000.00
Young Women's Christian Association of Northwest Geo	or SHP	\$519,568.00
Marietta Housing Authority	SPCR	\$241,320.00
	Total:	\$2,143,202.00
GA04-507 Savannah/Chatham C	ounty CoC	
	,	
Union Mission, Inc.	SHP	\$685,125.00
Union Mission, Inc. Union Mission, Inc.	-	\$685,125.00 \$218,876.00
	SHP SHPR	
Union Mission, Inc.	SHP SHPR	\$218,876.00
Union Mission, Inc. Economic Opportunity Authority for Savannah-Chathan	SHP SHPR SHPR	\$218,876.00 \$220,500.00
Union Mission, Inc. Economic Opportunity Authority for Savannah-Chathan Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless	SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR	\$218,876.00 \$220,500.00 \$223,469.00
Union Mission, Inc. Economic Opportunity Authority for Savannah-Chathan Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless Greenbriar Children's Center, Inc.	SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR	\$218,876.00 \$220,500.00 \$223,469.00 \$398,424.00
Union Mission, Inc. Economic Opportunity Authority for Savannah-Chathan Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless Greenbriar Children's Center, Inc. Chatham-Savannah Authority for the Homeless	SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR SHPR	\$218,876.00 \$220,500.00 \$223,469.00 \$398,424.00 \$179,256.00

		Total:	\$3,086,266.00
GA04-508	Dekalb County CoC		
Nicholas House, Inc.		SHPR	\$36,141.00
Jerusalem House		SHPR	\$193,704.00
Intiative For Affordable	Housing, Inc.	SHPR	\$320,938.00
Transitional Housing for	Substance Abuse Treatment	SHPR	\$58,371.00
Actions Ministries dba A	tlanta Urban Ministries	SHPR	\$70,000.00
Our Common Welfare, I	nc.	SHPR	\$158,033.00
		Total:	\$837,187.00
GA04-509	Fulton County CoC		
Housing Initiatives of No	orth Fulton	SHPR	\$23,646.00
Families First, Inc.		SHPR	\$184,013.00
		Total:	\$207,659.00
		CoC Total:	\$23,214,043.00
Emergency Shelt	er Grants		
Georgia State Program			\$2,085,940.00
Atlanta			\$412,718.00
Augusta			\$100,760.00
Columbus-Muscogee			\$80,057.00
Savannah			\$121,542.00
Clayton County			\$79,803.00
Cobb County			\$143,418.00
De Kalb County			\$252,114.00
Fulton County			\$115,175.00
Gwinnett County			\$176,555.00

Total: \$3,568,082.00

Total Homeless Assistance to State \$26,782,125.00